
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2427

FOR ANSWER ON 08/07/2019


STEEL RAW MATERIAL

2427. SHRI P.P. CHAUDHARY:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) the quantity of steel raw material provided by the Steel industry to Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSMEs) units during each of the last five years, year-wise;

(b) whether it is a fact that Government is providing raw material to the MSME units at the concessional rates;

(c) if so, the details thereof and whether the Government proposes to further increase the said concessional rate, if so, the details thereof; and

(d) if not, the intention of the Government in this regard?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STEEL      (SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN)

(a) Steel being a deregulated sector, the Government does not keep any record of quantity of steel supplied to various sectors including MSMEs.

(b) No, Sir.

(c)&(d): Does not arise.
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